/		victor	109	201 Pl	1.33	127	-245			
	File No.	RKA/DNO	R/-	The state of the s		G		MOTOR OF THE	A 7 F C	
	Date of Receiving					25	難競人	5500	A Luce By	
Fi	le Receiver Name	lo	sja	+		Fla	M/3 Fud 1-4031	bed con	e was ness Prt	
	2474年。1886年			CASE COLL	ECTIO	A b 10 10 10 1 1 1	<u>RM</u>			
	Date of imple	mentation:	9.02.20	(Vei 11 Last Re	rsion 5.0 evision:	30.01.20	020 Latest F	Revision: 31	10.2020	
	Items	Assigne	d To	Assigned to Date	com	be pleted date	Submitted On date	Grade	HOD Engg. Signature	
File	Received By	Rajor	+	NA	-	NA				
Sur	vey	Raja	+							
Pre	paration									
	A - Very Good, B	- Satisfacto	ry, C -	Average, D	Poor, I	E - Extre	emely Poor			
proper repre			done ntative gle Mag or defe	e, □ Photo photo not taken, for not taken, for ects in the sects.	graphs aken, Surve survey	not cl Owner ey sumn	early taken, r/ owner repr nary sheet no approved fo	Selfie/ resentative sot filled	Measurement is not Owner or owner signature not taken, on with warning to	
Eng	he preparer - HOD g. comment & nature		veyor. Report preparer to collect the missing information on his own. Major defects in the survey. Survey has to be done again.							
	KAN-WWW.			GENER/	AL DET	AILS		William Inch	hiter version become	
1.	Proposal/ Work O	rder or								
	Ref. No.									
2.	Type of Service			and the second s			n cost estima eport, □ LIE		vetting certificate	
3.	Type of customer	J	Bank	(□ PSU	SU NBFC C			Corporate	
4.	Bank/ FI/ Organization		☐ Com			te clien		t client thro		
٠.	Name & Address		SBI SHE Park St,			Kollada				
5. Case Allotment Officer/		ficer/		Name		Contac	t Number	Email Id		
	Fees paying party	Details	Achintya 8584864626		sbi. 704286)sbi.co.i					
6.	Case Type			ase for Fres	h Accou	unt	Case	for exiting a	ccount/ customer	
7.	Fees Details		Amou	nt of Fees	Advar	ice Am	ount if any	Fees	will be paid by	
			500	0+987				Bank	□ Customer	
8.	Billing Details			Billed To Pa	arty Na	me		GS	STIN	

100	《学生》的		CASE DETAI	S	PERMIT		
1	Type of Property	Rec	idential				
2	Purpose of Valuation/ Assignment	□ Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage □ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c., □ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment □ Any other:					
3.	Owner/ Applicant Details	SRÎ A	Name	Conta	ct Number	Email ld Sabariseal@ gmail·com	
		SHT. SA	BARS SEAL	801	7509166	gonail com	
4.	Account Name	M/S	Indeed	Care	wellness	prt. Itd.	
5.	Property Address	Being Flat No. 3D. Dipali Apartment, Munci pal Holling No. 127, P. K. Chuha Lane, p.s Dum, Dum					
6.	Who will coordinate on site for the site survey	Name Contact Number Sabari Seal 8017509166					
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date	29/06/				
8.	Documents Received (Any one ownership document and approved site plan/ map is must)	 Ownership Documents: Sale Deed, Power of Attorney. Power of Attorney.					
9.	Documents received from	2	anle /or	oner			
10.	Special Instructions if any:		_				
11.	I agree to pay the amount me on Valuer firm to distort any vested interest and to benefit Customer Signature:	facts and wo any individua	uld not try to influer I or organization by	ice any mei	mber or official		

S.NO.	(To be filled by Sur	STATUS	APPROVER SIGNATURE/
1.	Is Case collection Form property fills the D		REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X
	Is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver?		
2.	Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by the receiver?		
3.	Has receiver checked if this is a new case or existing case of the Bank?		
4.	Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client and sent quotation properly or have taken approval of the work over email?		
5.	Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/ CESA form formality?		
6.	In case of private case or for fresh case 50% advance is received?		
7.	Is document checklist email sent to the customer?	4	
8.	Has the received documents is having 'documents provided by stamp'?		

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR

1.	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.						
2.	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents.						
3.	For Vacant Plot/ Land – Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan is must to identify the Plot. For						
٥.	Agriculture or converted land from agriculture – Mutation documents, CLU is must.						
4.	Firstly please first study the documents of the property which needs to get surveyed.						
5.	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold florescent						
Э.	marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the						
	above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to						
	know the reason for the difference.						
6.	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and						
٥.	contact dealers to show you the available properties in that area during your survey.						
7.	Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property						
•	papers.						
8.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.						
9.	PHOTOGRAPH INSTRUCTIONS:						
	a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the property.						
	b. Take your selfie along with the property and the owner/ representative.						
	c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate.						
	d. Take photo of the property along with abutting road, towards left, right and center.						
	e. Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property.						
	f. Take nearby photographs of the Property.						
	g. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood.						
10.	Take Google Map location.						
11.	Check main road name & width and approach road width and distance of property from main road.						
12.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.						
13.	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate option clearly.						
14.	Check any defects or negativity in the property and comment in detail on survey form.						
15.	Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent past transactions.						
16.	In case customer appears to be providing misleading information to you or trying to influence you by						
	money or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank.						

Ansanstill.	SURVEY GRADING MATRIX							
GRADE	PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA							
A	In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:							
	 Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment. Survey done with proper documents. Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey. Chosen correct survey form as per the property type. All fields of Survey form are properly filled. All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned. Self & client signatures taken on survey form. Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified. Site rough sketch plan made. Proper photographs taken. 							
	11. Selfie with property taken.12. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken.							
В	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the points are covered.							
С	In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.							
D	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.							
Е	In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.							

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- 2. Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

1. In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

A	SURVEY PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	在种家园里的
SSAM	(10 be submitted by Surveyor with each Survey)	
S.NO.	COM EINTOL OFFICIALIST POINTS	STATUS
1.	Did you take proper property documents to carry out the survey?	31A103
2.	documents with bold florescent before moving for the support?	
3.	form?	
4.	Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property papers?	
5.	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent property?	
6.	Did you checked the flat size with eye estimation or based on number of bed rooms?	
7.	DIO VOII Check for any construction violeties: " " " " "	
8.	Did you check municipal limits/ jurisdiction/ ward?	
9.	Did you take Google Map location and shared it to Maps whatsapp group?	
10.	Did you check society reputation?	
11.	Have you taken property full scale photograph with gate?	
12.	Have you taken owner/ representative photograph with the property?	
13.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with owner/ representative?	
14.	Have you taken photograph of the society gate along with abutting road and towards left	
	and right of the property?	
15.	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from inside-out?	
16.	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey form?	
17.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the society & flat in terms of location,	SE COLOR
	legality, disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in	
	detail? Carmy- Conney	
18.	Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet properly?	Jan Can
19.	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped "documents provided by stamp"?	COSCAL CAR
20.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality,	Cannot
	dianutas marketability asiability at a second	Connet
21.	Have you confirmed any recent past transactions during market enquiries and	
	enquired property rates locally very rigorously?	
22.	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey	-
	summary sheet?	
23.	Did you signed the undertaking?	4

For File No.	VIS (2022-23)-PL 133-127-21
Surveyor Name	Rajat hr. choudhary
Signature	
Date	29/06/22

MULTI STORIED FLATS SURVEY FORM

(Version 5.0)

Date of implementation: 09.02.2017 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018 | Latest R

NS	2022-23)-P1.	-133	- 127	- 245	Ediest Nevision: 51:10.2020
	/DNCR/			,	
			1		

表表现		GENERAL DETAILS
1.	Name of the Surveyor	Rajat leuman chouthany.
2.	Property shown by	Owner, \square Representative, \square No one was available, \square Property is
		locked, survey could not be done from inside
		Name Contact No.
_		Smt. Sabani seal 8017509166
3.	Survey Type	Full survey (inside-out with measurements & photographs)
		☐ Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs)
		☐ Only photographs taken (No measurements)
4.	Reason for Half survey or only	\square Property was locked, \square Possessee didn't allow to inspect the
-	photographs taken	property, ☐ NPA property so couldn't be surveyed completely
5.	How Property is Identified	\square From schedule of the properties mentioned in the deed, \square From
		name plate displayed on the property, Identified by the owner, owner
		representative, \square Enquired from nearby people, \square Identification of the
		property could not be done, □ Survey was not done
6.	Property Measurement	\square Self-measured, \square Sample measurement only, \square No measurement
7.	Purpose of Valuation	☐ Value assessment of the asset for creating collateral mortgage,
		□ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c.,
		☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose
		☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value Assessment
8.	Type of Loan	Housing Loan, Housing Take Over Loan, Home Improvement
	Type of Loan Banker Turborn Turborn	Loan, □ Loan against Property, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational
N	Dialoun	Loan, □ Car Loan, □ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit
	The	enhancement, □ Cash Credit Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA
9.	Loan Amount	

		OWNERSHIP DETAILS
1.	Legal Owner Name/s	Same as pg. No. 2
2.	Property Purchaser Name	1)
3.	Property Address under Valuation	//
4.	Present Residence Address of the Owner/ Purchaser	

产3 提高		LOCATIO	ON DETAIL	Same	SAN CHIADADA IN THE	TO SHARE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	A SHIP IS		
1	Adjoining Properties	North	A REALI	South	WINDS SERVICE	ast	LEAGURE V	Vost	
	(Match it with papers with the help	SA DHAVE	0,400	Pen to ske	1 000	4 - 1		rest	
	of compass or Sun direction and	Tolemal	10	ine /	a la	TOSAY	BBa.	nd 3C	
	also confirm it with nearby people)	North 3A other I Interney Road	01	hart.	-M) te	maj	179 1	P. Le	
2.	Property Facing	☐ East Facing,	North F	acing, \square V	Vest Facin	g, ⊟ Soutl	h Facing	una lane	
		□ North-East Facing, □ South-West Facing, □ South-East Facing,							
		☐ North-West I	☐ North-West Facing						
3.	Landmark	& Kuma	& Kumar para Bazzar. (Modern parte).						
4.	Ward Name/ No.	10	,	122	٠, ٠	Jora	pulle	ir)	
5.	Zone Name	Dem D	ein						
6.	Main Road Name & Width	Name		Wi	dth	Distanc	e from	property	
		PK Guho	Road	301	3011		*		
7.	Approach Road Name & Width	PIC				Pt).			
8.	Location consideration of the	☐ Within Main					Area, [☐ Within	
	Society	developing area	a, 🗆 Highly	posh local	ity, 🗆 Ven	y Good, \square	Good,		
		☐ Ordinary, ☐	In interior	s, 🗆 Remo	te area, □	Backward	d, 🗆 Ave	erage,	
9.	Location of the Flat	Poor						41	
3.	Location of the Flat	☐ Park Facing, ☐ Pool Facing, ☐ Road Facing, ☐ Entrance North-East Facing,☐ Sunlight facing					orth-East		
10.	Characteristics of the Locality			than dayala	-in-	and Helen			
	- The Locality	☐ Urban devel				emi Orban	, ⊔ Rur	al,	
11.	Proximity to civic amenities	School				D " (1	
	Troximity to civic amenities		Hospital	Market	Metro	Railway S	The state of the s	Airport	
		200 m	1 km	8 00m	5 lim	, 1 lc	m	2ler	
12.	Any new Development in	Dun Du	m Bu	+ He	ton	e mode	ani	19 000	
	surrounding area	1	n war	1. /110	100,	00000	Jo,	9	
13.	Jurisdiction limits	Nagar Nigan	n, 🗆 Nagar	Panchayat	t, 🗆 Gram	Panchaya	ıt,		
		☐ Nagar Palika	a Parishad,	☐ Area no	t within an	y municipa	al limits		
14.	Jurisdiction Development	□ DDA, □ GD	A, 🗆 NOID	A, 🗆 GNID	A, 🗆 YEII	DA, □ HU	DA, J	KMDA,	
	Authority Name	□ MDDA, □ A	ny other De	evelopment	Authority:				
		☐ Area not with	nin any dev	elopment a	uthority lin	nits			
15.	Municipal Corporation Name	□ NDMC, □ SI	OMC, □ E	OMC, □ Gh	aziabad M	Municipal C	orporati	on,	
		☐ Gurgaon Municipal Corporation, ☐ Faridabad Municipal Corporation,							
		Kolkata Mun							
		☐ Area not with	in any mur	nicipal limits	, \square Any o	ther Munic	cipal Cor	poration/	
		□ Area not within any municipal limits, □ Any other Municipal Corporation/ South—Dem Dem Municipal +4							

	PHYSICAL DETAILS Super builtup.
Covered Built-up Area	
	☐ Covered Area, ☐ Floor Area, ☐ Super Area, ☐ Carpet Area
(Tick one on the basis of which valuation is to be calculated)	As per Title deed
	825 cq.ft 604.123 sq. (Carpet Assa)
to the property?	Clear independent access is available, Access available in
	sharing of other adjoining property, No clear access is available
	☐ Access is closed due to dispute
Is the property merged or	No
Construction Status	
Claude Control Claude	Built-up property in use, ☐ Under construction, ☐ Construction no
Total Number (5)	started
	9+8
Type of Flat	3rd Hoor (Tymost). Recidential. 12-13 years (Approx).
Age of Building/ Recent	Regidention.
Improvements done	12-18 years (Approx).
Type of Group Housing Society	☐ High End, ☐ Normal, ☐ Affordable Group Housing
Appearance/ Condition of the	Internal - ☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Ordinary
Building	☐ Average, ☐ Poor ☐ Under construction, ☐ No construction,
	□ No Survey
	External - Excellent, Very Good, Good, Ordinar
Maintananae of the Duilding	☐ Average, ☐ Poor ☐ Under construction, ☐ No construction
	☐ Very Good, ☐ Average, ☐ Poor
Fixed Wooden Work	☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Simple, ☐ Ordinary
	☐ Average, ☐ Below Average, ☐ No wooden work, ☐ No survey ♠
Interior decoration	☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Simple, ☐ Ordinar
	☐ Average, ☐ Below Average, ☐ No wooden work, ☐ No Survey
Any defects in the Group Housing	According to Deed the same of Apartment 15
Society	Dipali Apartment But on site wit It was
Any violation done in the flat	Cannot Comment
Utilities/ Facilities in the Group	☐ Lifts, ☐ Garden, ☐ Landscaping, ☐ Swimming Pool, ☐ Gym,
Housing Society	☐ Club House, ☐ Walk Trails, ☐ Kids play zone, ☐ 100% Power
	Backup Tho Lift
Property currently possessed by	10 March 2001 10 March 20 Marc
Property currently possessed by	☑ Owner, ☐ Vacant, ☐ Lessee, ☐ Under Construction, ☐ Couldr
Property currently possessed by	and the second of the second o
	(Tick one on the basis of which valuation is to be calculated) Are Boundaries matched Is Independent access available to the property? Is the property merged or colluded with any other property Construction Status Total Number of Floors in the Building Floor on which Flat is situated Type of Flat Age of Building/ Recent Improvements done Type of Group Housing Society Appearance/ Condition of the Building Maintenance of the Building Fixed Wooden Work Interior decoration Any defects in the Group Housing Society Any violation done in the flat Utilities/ Facilities in the Group

the owner & she was wable to give us the Page 8 of 12 exact services behind this.

19.	Current activity carried out in the property	Residential purpose, □ Commercial purpose, □ Godown, □ Office, □ Vacant, □ Locked, □ Any other use:		
20.	Special Comments if any	-		
	MARKETABIL	LITY/ SEL/	ABILITY/ UTLITY DE	TAILS
1.	Reputation/ class of developer	☐ Very G	☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor Cannot Con	
2.	Reputation of society	☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor		
3.	Any issues in marketability of the	☐ Yes, ☐ No		
	property?	☐ Legal a		Shape, ☐ Any Other: Comment
4.	How is Demand & Supply condition	Demand		od, □ Average, □ Low, □ Poor
	in the Market of such properties?	Supply ☐ Very Good, ☑ Good, ☑ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor		
5.	Is property easily sellable & marketable?	√Yes, □ No		
		Comment		
6.	How is the current utility of the property?	☐ Excellent, ☐ Very Good, ☐ Good, ☐ Average, ☐ Low, ☐ Poor		
7.	At what True rate Owner bought this Property?	Year of pu	ırchase	2019
		Purchase	Price	It Is Crifted property

USE THIS SPACE FOR PROVIDING ANY ADDITIONAL DETAILS/ INFORMATION

5-1915	Particulars	Subject	Transaction already		Comparable 2
No	ratticulats	Property	Comparable 1	Comparable 2	Comparable 3
l.,	Name (source of information)	NA	Roju Da	Krishna	
	Contact No.	NA	9831060703	8584953135	
) .	Type of source of information (Seller/ Property dealer/ nearby	NA	Local Agent	Local Broker	
	people) Rates/ Price informed	NA	Re 3000+0	Rs 3000 to Re 3500 per DSg. ft (superbin	(†)
i.	Rates Type (Sale/ Buy)	NA	Sole	Sole	
6.	Area/ Size of the Flat	•	Sémilar	Similar	
7.	Legal Status (clear, negative, weak)/ No. of owners		dear	Clear	
3.	Location/ surrounding/ neighborhood comparison with the subject property (Similar, Lower, Better, Highly Better than the subject Property)	Base Case	Siemi lar		
€.	Distance from the subject Property	0	within same	Same	
10.	Society comparison (Similar, Lower, Better, Highly Better than the subject society)		Sèmilar	Same locality Similar	
1.	Other factors (Corner, 2 side open, North- East facing, Park facing, Legal/ Financial encumbrance, etc.)		_	-	
12.	Any other details/ Discussion held	NA	In that locality water per sq ft will be around leston to 2500 (super-milt	Rate will be arround Rs 3000 to Rs 3500 per sq.ft (seeper built up).	
13.	Present expected Sale Value of the overall property?		<u> </u>		

UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that I have made the inspection of the subject property to the surveyor of R.K Associates, which is correct property in question for which the documents have been provided/ submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and I'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9958632707, 0120-4110117. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	SABAPI SEAL
Relationship with owner	SELF
Signature	Soloni Deal.
Mobile No.	8017509166
Date	29/6/22

UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer / bank for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

For File No.	V15 (2022-23)-PL +33-127-5	245
Surveyor Name	Rojat kuman	
Signature	- Alah	
Date	22/06/2022	

UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this Valuation assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.



Enclosure: 6

SURVEY SUMMARY SHEET (TO BE ENCLOSED WITH VALUATION REPORT)

(Version 1.0) | Date of implementation: 10.04.2017

Every Valuation report at R.K Associates is prepared based on the thorough survey of the property carried out by our Engineering Surveyor. This Survey Summary Sheet is for the information of Banker/ concerned interested organization. Detailed Survey Form can also be made available to the interested organization in case it is required to cross check what information our surveyor has given in site inspection report based on which Valuation report is prepared.

		1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3	02) 01	102 107 011	
1.	File No.	VIS (2022-23) - PL 133-127-245			
2.	Name of the Surveyor	Rajat kuman choudhary			
3.	Borrower Name	MIS Indeed care wellness printed			
4.	Name of the Owner	200 ATAN KIMARICMT, CABARI SEAL			
5.	Property Address which has to be	Being Flat No. 30, Dipali Apartment, Muneipal			
_	valued Side at 16 ad house	Holly No. 127, P. K. Guha Lane, P.S Dumoum, Kot-			
			valiable, = 1 p 1,		
	spot	Name	-	Contact No.	
		SMT. SABARÍ	CEM	8017509166	
		SPI I S HEART	roperties mentions	ed in the deed, From name plate	
7.	How Property is Identified by the	ii lood or the property	- Agentified by t	he owner/ owner representative, \square	
	Surveyor	displayed on the property,	ala	n of the property could not be done,	
			ole, 🗆 identificatio	If the property code her se sens,	
		☐ Survey was not done		-il-ble to match the houndaries	
8.	Are Boundaries matched			vailable to match the boundaries,	
		☐ Boundaries not mentioned in available documents			
9.	Survey Type	Full survey (inside-out w			
		☐ Half Survey (Measurements from outside & photographs)			
		☐ Only photographs taken (No measurements)			
10.	Reason for Half survey or only	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property, ☐ NPA			
	photographs taken	property so couldn't be surveyed completely			
11.	Type of Property	Flat in Multistoried Apar	tment, 🗆 Resident	ial House, \square Low Rise Apartment, \square	
		Residential Builder Floor,	Commercial Land	& Building, \square Commercial Office, \square	
		Commercial Shop, Comm	nercial Floor, 🗆 Sh	opping Mall, 🗆 Hotel, 🗆 Industrial,	
		☐ Institutional, ☐ School E	Building, 🗆 Vacant	Residential Plot, Vacant Industrial	
		Plot, 🖵 Agricultural Land			
12.	Property Measurement	Self-measured, ☐ Samp	e measurement, \square	No measurement	
	Reason for no measurement	☐ It's a flat in multi storey building so measurement not required			
13.	Reason for no measurement	☐ Property was locked, ☐	Owner/ possessee	e didn't allow it, \square NPA property so	
		didn't enter the property,	□ Very Large P	roperty, practically not possible to	
		measure the area within lim	nited time \square Any o	ther Reason:	
14.	Land Area of the Property	As per Title deed	As per Ma	p As per site survey	
			_		
15.	Covered Built-up Area Sup er	As per Title deed	As per Ma		
	built up.	1825 Sq. Rt	-	604.123 SP. Ft A	
16.	Property possessed by at the time of			nstruction, \square Couldn't be Surveyed,	
	survey	☐ Property was locked, ☐ I	Bank sealed, 🗆 Cou	irt sealed	
17.	Any negative observation of the				

	property during survey	
18.	Is Independent access available to the property	Clear independent access is available, Access available in sharing of other adjoining property, No clear access is available, Access is closed due to dispute
19.	Is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	✓ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Only with Temporary boundaries
20.	Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	NO
21.	Local Information References on	Please refer attached sheet named 'Property rate Information Details.'

Endorsement:

1. Signature of the Person who was present from the owner side to identify the property:

Undertaking: I have shown the correct property and provided the correct information about the property to the surveyor of R.K Associates to the best of my knowledge for which Valuation has to be prepared. In case I have shown wrong property or misled the valuer company in any way then I'll be solely responsible for this unlawful act.

a	Name of the Person:	SABARI	SEAL
a.	Name of the Person:	SABARI	512

Relation: SELF Signature: Solar Seed.

Date:

In case not signed then mention the reason for it: \square No one was available, \square Property is locked, \square Owner/ representative refused to sign it, \square Any other reason:

2. Surveyor Signature who did site inspection:

Undertaking: I have inspected the property and cross verified the property details at site to the extent of a. Matching boundaries of the property, b. Sample measurement of its area, c. Physical condition, d. Property rates as per local information with what is mentioned in the property documents provided to me by the Bank/ interested organization. I have not come under influence of anyone during site inspection and have only recorded the true and factual details in the survey form which I come across during the site survey. I understand that giving any manipulative information in the survey form will lead to incorrect Valuation report which is an unlawful act and i'll be solely responsible for doing it.

Name of the Surveyor: Rajat- kumar choudhary
Signature:

29/05/22

2

Part-2. 29.255 m L-6.487 M 4.414m-B. B-3.738 m 2.765m-H H-2.765 m. Hallthitchen 2 Bed-Room. latoire/Bathonay 24.248 m2 western NO UFT ·only Bolcony, with 1 L-3m B-@ 01874m 1.2.622 m2 Total > 56.125 m2 In egft -> (604.123) corped area.